Organization Name

A Forever Home Animal Rescue

AlignCare Health Inc

Animal Grantmakers

ASPCA

Association of Shelter Veterinarians

Be. Spay Neuter Consulting

Berkeley Humane

California Animal Welfare Association
California Animal Welfare Association
Companions and Animals for Reform and Equity
Cowboy Cat Ranch

Danbury Animal Welfare Society Inc.

Four Winds Connections

Grant Parish Sheriff's Office

Humane Society of Southern Arizona
Humane Society of the Tennessee Valley
LAB: Ludar Animal Behavior

Leia's Hope Canine Rescue

Lifeline Oro Valley Animal Rescue

Loving Paws, Inc.

Luck's Rescue

Lucky Dog Animal Rescue

M&M Veterinary and Shelter Strategies LLC
Mt. Pleasant Animal Shelter

My Dog Is My Home

My Dog Is My Home

National Animal Care & Control Association
National Animal Care & Control Association
National Animal Care & Control Association
National Animal Care & Control Association
National Animal Care & Control Association
National Kitten College

Paws And Whiskers Cat Shelter Inc

Paws in Middle Georgia Animal Rescue Inc

State
Florida
Tennessee
Pennsylvania
New York
North Carolina
Texas
California
California
California
Maryland
Texas
Connecticut
Minnesota
Louisiana
Arizona
Tennessee
Ohio
Illinois
Arizona
California
Georgia
Arkansas
Florida
New Jersey
New York
New York
Kansas
Kansas
Kansas
Kansas
Kansas
Virginia
Ohio
Georgia

Maddie's Fund Grants Paid
July 1, 2025 - September 30, 2025

Project Title

Community Conversations - August 2025 - Monthly Winner
2025 American Public Health Association Conference

2025 Conference and Operations Support

ASPCA Access to Basic Veterinary Care Research

Operations

Maddie's Million Pet Challenge Cooperative

2025 Bark and Meow Around the Block Adopt-a-thon and St
2026 CalAnimals CEO Forum

2026 CalAnimals Executive Leadership Program Sponsorship
2023 Vision: Human and Animal Well-Being

Community Conversations - June 2025 - Monthly Winner
MPF Monthly Grant Giveaway - August 2025

2025 Indigenous Animal Health and Wellbeing Gathering
Community Conversations - August 2025 - Monthly Winner
Pima County Access to Care Collaboration Award
Community Conversations - June 2025 - Monthly Winner
MPF Monthly Grant Giveaway - June 2025

Community Conversations - June 2025 - Monthly Winner
Community Conversations - July 2025 - Monthly Winner
2025 Conference Scholarships

Community Conversations - August 2025 - Monthly Winner
Rural Working Group Administrative Support 2025 Award
Maddie's Million Pet Challenge Cooperative

MPF Quarterly Giveaway - FY24-25 Quarter 4

2026 Co-Sheltering Conference Sponsorship

2026 Co-Sheltering Conference Scholarship

2024 - 2026 Operations Support

2026 State Association Summit Sponsorship

2026 State Association Summit Scholarship

2026 State Association Regional Training and Conference Init
2026 State Association Regional Training and Conference Init
Maddie's Million Pet Challenge Cooperative

Community Conversations - August 2025 - Monthly Winner
MPF Monthly Grant Giveaway - July 2025
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Payment Date

9/17/25
9/18/25
7/25/25
8/19/25
7/25/25

9/9/25

8/9/25

8/9/25

8/9/25
7/14/25
7/25/25
9/17/25

9/9/25
9/17/25
7/14/25
7/25/25
7/25/25
7/25/25

9/9/25
7/14/25
9/17/25
7/14/25

9/9/25
7/25/25
9/17/25
9/17/25
8/26/25
8/26/25
8/26/25

9/9/25

9/9/25
8/26/25
9/17/25

9/9/25

Run Date: October 2, 2025

Payment Amount

$2,500.00
$3,500.00
$15,000.00
($12,098.57)
$50,000.00
$100,000.00
$25,000.00
$5,000.00
$10,000.00
$553,000.00
$2,500.00
$3,000.00
$21,000.00
$2,500.00
$301,425.00
$2,500.00
$3,000.00
$2,500.00
$2,500.00
$5,025.00
$2,500.00
$36,200.00
$45,000.00
$1,000.00
$25,000.00
$10,000.00
$50,000.00
$10,000.00
$20,000.00
$100,000.00
$100,000.00
$60,500.00
$2,500.00
$3,000.00



Organization Name

Pima Animal Care Center
Planned PEThood of Georgia
Raices Rising Collective, LLC
Spartanburg County Pet Resource Center
Sweet Paws Rescue

University of Florida

University of Florida

University of Tennessee
University of Wisconsin-Madison
Weird Rescue

State

Arizona
Georgia
California
South Carolina
Massachusetts
Louisiana
Virginia
Tennessee
Wisconsin
California

Project Title

Pima County Access to Care Collaboration Award
Community Conversations - July 2025 - Monthly Winner
Community Conversations Consulting

Community Conversations - July 2025 - Monthly Winner
Community Conversations - July 2025 - Monthly Winner
One-Touch Heartworm Treatment Study Award
Maddie's Million Pet Challenge Cooperative

AlignCare's 5-year Strategic Plan through 2029

Shelter Medicine Fellowship and Internship Program
Community Conversations - June 2025 - Monthly Winner
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Payment Date
7/14/25
9/9/25
7/25/25
9/9/25
9/9/25
8/1/25
8/26/25
8/26/25
8/9/25
8/9/25
Grand Total:
44

Payment Amount
$288,575.00
$2,500.00
$55,000.00
$2,500.00
$2,500.00
$232,640.00
$14,175.00
$1,052,325.00
$111,729.00
$2,500.00

$3,327,995.43
Grants Paid



