

Maddie's Fund Grants Paid

July 1, 2025 - September 30, 2025

Organization Name	State	Project Title	Payment Date	Payment Amount
A Forever Home Animal Rescue	Florida	Community Conversations - August 2025 - Monthly Winner	9/17/25	\$2,500.00
AlignCare Health Inc	Tennessee	2025 American Public Health Association Conference	9/18/25	\$3,500.00
Animal Grantmakers	Pennsylvania	2025 Conference and Operations Support	7/25/25	\$15,000.00
ASPCA	New York	ASPCA Access to Basic Veterinary Care Research	8/19/25	(\$12,098.57)
Association of Shelter Veterinarians	North Carolina	Operations	7/25/25	\$50,000.00
Be. Spay Neuter Consulting	Texas	Maddie's Million Pet Challenge Cooperative	9/9/25	\$100,000.00
Berkeley Humane	California	2025 Bark and Meow Around the Block Adopt-a-thon and St	t 8/9/25	\$25,000.00
California Animal Welfare Association	California	2026 CalAnimals CEO Forum	8/9/25	\$5,000.00
California Animal Welfare Association	California	2026 CalAnimals Executive Leadership Program Sponsorship	8/9/25	\$10,000.00
Companions and Animals for Reform and Equity	Maryland	2023 Vision: Human and Animal Well-Being	7/14/25	\$553,000.00
Cowboy Cat Ranch	Texas	Community Conversations - June 2025 - Monthly Winner	7/25/25	\$2,500.00
Danbury Animal Welfare Society Inc.	Connecticut	MPF Monthly Grant Giveaway - August 2025	9/17/25	\$3,000.00
Four Winds Connections	Minnesota	2025 Indigenous Animal Health and Wellbeing Gathering	9/9/25	\$21,000.00
Grant Parish Sheriff's Office	Louisiana	Community Conversations - August 2025 - Monthly Winner	9/17/25	\$2,500.00
Humane Society of Southern Arizona	Arizona	Pima County Access to Care Collaboration Award	7/14/25	\$301,425.00
Humane Society of the Tennessee Valley	Tennessee	Community Conversations - June 2025 - Monthly Winner	7/25/25	\$2,500.00
LAB: Ludar Animal Behavior	Ohio	MPF Monthly Grant Giveaway - June 2025	7/25/25	\$3,000.00
Leia's Hope Canine Rescue	Illinois	Community Conversations - June 2025 - Monthly Winner	7/25/25	\$2,500.00
Lifeline Oro Valley Animal Rescue	Arizona	Community Conversations - July 2025 - Monthly Winner	9/9/25	\$2,500.00
Loving Paws, Inc.	California	2025 Conference Scholarships	7/14/25	\$5,025.00
Luck's Rescue	Georgia	Community Conversations - August 2025 - Monthly Winner	9/17/25	\$2,500.00
Lucky Dog Animal Rescue	Arkansas	Rural Working Group Administrative Support 2025 Award	7/14/25	\$36,200.00
M&M Veterinary and Shelter Strategies LLC	Florida	Maddie's Million Pet Challenge Cooperative	9/9/25	\$45,000.00
Mt. Pleasant Animal Shelter	New Jersey	MPF Quarterly Giveaway - FY24-25 Quarter 4	7/25/25	\$1,000.00
My Dog Is My Home	New York	2026 Co-Sheltering Conference Sponsorship	9/17/25	\$25,000.00
My Dog Is My Home	New York	2026 Co-Sheltering Conference Scholarship	9/17/25	\$10,000.00
National Animal Care & Control Association	Kansas	2024 - 2026 Operations Support	8/26/25	\$50,000.00
National Animal Care & Control Association	Kansas	2026 State Association Summit Sponsorship	8/26/25	\$10,000.00
National Animal Care & Control Association	Kansas	2026 State Association Summit Scholarship	8/26/25	\$20,000.00
National Animal Care & Control Association	Kansas	2026 State Association Regional Training and Conference Ini	i ¹ 9/9/25	\$100,000.00
National Animal Care & Control Association	Kansas	2026 State Association Regional Training and Conference Ini	i ¹ 9/9/25	\$100,000.00
National Kitten College	Virginia	Maddie's Million Pet Challenge Cooperative	8/26/25	\$60,500.00
Paws And Whiskers Cat Shelter Inc	Ohio	Community Conversations - August 2025 - Monthly Winner	9/17/25	\$2,500.00
Paws in Middle Georgia Animal Rescue Inc	Georgia	MPF Monthly Grant Giveaway - July 2025	9/9/25	\$3,000.00

Organization Name	State	Project Title	Payment Date	Payment Amount
Pima Animal Care Center	Arizona	Pima County Access to Care Collaboration Award	7/14/25	\$288,575.00
Planned PEThood of Georgia	Georgia	Community Conversations - July 2025 - Monthly Winner	9/9/25	\$2,500.00
Raices Rising Collective, LLC	California	Community Conversations Consulting	7/25/25	\$55,000.00
Spartanburg County Pet Resource Center	South Carolina	Community Conversations - July 2025 - Monthly Winner	9/9/25	\$2,500.00
Sweet Paws Rescue	Massachusetts	Community Conversations - July 2025 - Monthly Winner	9/9/25	\$2,500.00
University of Florida	Louisiana	One-Touch Heartworm Treatment Study Award	8/1/25	\$232,640.00
University of Florida	Virginia	Maddie's Million Pet Challenge Cooperative	8/26/25	\$14,175.00
University of Tennessee	Tennessee	AlignCare's 5-year Strategic Plan through 2029	8/26/25	\$1,052,325.00
University of Wisconsin-Madison	Wisconsin	Shelter Medicine Fellowship and Internship Program	8/9/25	\$111,729.00
Weird Rescue	California	Community Conversations - June 2025 - Monthly Winner	8/9/25	\$2,500.00
			Grand Total:	\$3,327,995.43
			44	Grants Paid